



## Legislation Text

---

**File #:** 18-155, **Version:** 1

---

Approve and authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to Professional Design Services Agreement No. 2017-024 with MNS Engineers, Inc., for the Old Town Sidewalks Improvement Project (9031) to increase the contract amount by \$186,814, for a total not to exceed amount of \$782,814, and to amend the scope of work.

James Winslow, Senior Project Engineer